
 
 Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 
Office of the Executive Engineer 

District: Feni. 
www.lged.gov.bd 

 

 

Memo No-46.02.3000.000.07.001.23- 876                                              Date: 08/04/2024 
 

e-Tender Notice No-89/2023-2024 
 

 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http;//www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following works. Details are given below: 
 
 

 

Sl 

No 

Package No Tender ID 

No. 

Description of Works Tender 

Security Last 

Submission 

(Date/Time) 

Tender 

Closing & 

Opening 

(Date/ 

Time) 

01 IRIDPNFL/FEN/SAD/VRUB/2
3-24/W-741 

972051 
LTM  

Improvement of South Kasimpur Noakhali pucca road 
to Alabaksha zame Mosque ( Chandu Mia Road) Road 
(Ch. 00m - 962m) (Road ID No. 430295411) under 
Feni-S, Feni (Salvage Cost Tk. 1632113.00). 

 

25-Apr-2024  
1.00 PM 

25-Apr-2024  
4.00 PM 

02 IRIDPNFL/FEN/PAR/VRUB/2
3-24/W-754 

972052 
LTM 

Improvement of From Freedom fighter Shofikul Bari 
House of Kismat Shaldhar to Abdul Bari Road (Ch. 00m - 
630m (Road ID No. 430295027) under Porshuram, Feni. 
(Salvage Cost Tk. 196867.00). 

25-Apr-2024  
1.00 PM 

25-Apr-2024  
4.00 PM 

03 IRIDPNFL/FEN/SAD/VRBC/2
3-24/W-54 

972053 
LTM 

Improvement of Laskar Hat Road (Ch. 488m - 1300m) 
(Road ID No. ) under Feni-S, Feni. 

25-Apr-2024  
1.00 PM 

25-Apr-2024  
4.00 PM 

04 IRIDPNFL/FEN/SAD/VRBC/2
3-24/W-55 

972054 
LTM 

Improvement of Kadalgazi Road (Ch. 850m - 2000m) 
(Road ID No. 430294006 ) under Feni-S, Feni. 

25-Apr-2024  
1.00 PM 

25-Apr-2024  
4.00 PM 

05 IRIDPNFL/FEN/PAR/VRBC/2
3-24/W-80 

972055 
LTM 

Improvement of Uttar Dhani Kunda Molla Bari Jame 
Mosque - Latu mama Mazar-Saiyed Ali Sha Mazar 
Connecting road (Ch. 770m - 1300m) (Road ID No. 
430514026) under Porshuram, Feni. (Salvage Cost Tk. 
120542.00). 

25-Apr-2024  
1.00 PM 

25-Apr-2024  
4.00 PM 

06 IRIDPNFL/FEN/SAD/VRBC/2
3-24/W-51 

972056 
LTM 

Improvement of Lakxmipur-Panuaghat Road (Ch. 1700m 
- 2509m) (Road ID No. 430294016) under Feni-S, Feni. 

25-Apr-2024  
1.00 PM 

25-Apr-2024  
4.00 PM 

07 IRIDPNFL/FEN/FUL/VRBC/23
-24/W-86 

972058 
LTM 

Improvement of Fulgazi college road-2 (Ch. 1476m - 
1667m) (Road ID No.430954027 ) Under Fulgazi, Feni. 

25-Apr-2024  
1.00 PM 

25-Apr-2024  
4.00 PM 

08 IRIDPNFL/FEN/FUL/VRBC/23
-24/W-89 

972060 
LTM 

(a) Improvement of Nilakshmi-Baitul Aman Zame Mosque 
to Gabtola-Paithara Road (Ch. 700m - 1765m) (Road ID 
No. 430954042) Under Fulgazi, Feni (b) Construction of 
1x2.00mx2.00m RCC box culvert on Nilakshmi-Baitul 
Aman Zame Mosque to Gabtola-Paithara Road at Ch. 
1374m under Fulgazi, Feni. 

25-Apr-2024  
1.00 PM 

25-Apr-2024  
4.00 PM 

09 IRIDPNFL/FEN/SON/VRBC/2
3-24/W-102 

972061 
LTM 

Improvement of Rasul Karim Road (Ch. 830m - 1850m) 
(Road ID No. 430945045) Under Sonagazi, Feni (b) 
Construction of 1x2.00mx2.00m RCC box culvert on 
Rasul Karim Road at Ch. 1572m under Sonagazi, Feni. 

25-Apr-2024  
1.00 PM 

25-Apr-2024  
4.00 PM 

10 IRIDPNFL/FEN/SAD/RHB/23-
24/W-1251 

972062 
LTM 

Maintenance of North Abupur Road (Ch. 00m - 1650m) 
(Road ID No. 430295010) under Feni-S, Feni. 

25-Apr-2024  
1.00 PM 

25-Apr-2024  
4.00 PM 

11 IRIDPNFL/FEN/SAD/RHB/23-
24/W-1253 

972063 
LTM 

Maintenance of Malipur Road (Ch. 00m - 720m) (Road ID 
No. 430295032) under Feni-S, Feni. 

25-Apr-2024  
1.00 PM 

25-Apr-2024  
4.00 PM 

12 IRIDPNFL/FEN/SAD/RHB/23-
24/W-1254 

972064 
LTM 

Maintenance of Ulfaternessa-Baktarmunshi Road (Ch. 
00m - 2620m) (Road ID No. 430294029) under Feni-S, 
Feni. 

25-Apr-2024  
1.00 PM 

25-Apr-2024  
4.00 PM 

13 IRIDPNFL/FEN/SAD/RHB/23-
24/W-1256 

972066 
LTM 

Maintenance of Mohammed Ali Bazar Highway Hajee 
Dudumia Simanta Road (Ch. 00m - 1260m) (Road ID No. 
430295133) under Feni-S, Feni. 

25-Apr-2024  
1.00 PM 

25-Apr-2024  
4.00 PM 

14 IRIDPNFL/FEN/SAD/RHB/23-
24/W-1259 

972067 
LTM 

Maintenance of Noabad-Debipur Road (Ch. 00m - 
1185m) (Road ID No. 430295006) under Feni-S, Feni. 

25-Apr-2024  
1.00 PM 

25-Apr-2024  
4.00 PM 

 
 

 

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no off-line/hard copies will be accepted. 
 

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System portal (http//www.eprocure.gov.bd) is requiredThis is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be 
accepted in the National e-GP portal and no off-line/hard copies will be accepted. 
 

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System portal (http//www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 
 

‘’‡kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZÓ 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/


 
The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank’s branches date 
up to 25/04/2024 at 12.00 Noon 
 
 

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System portal and from e-GP held desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd). 
 
 
 
 

 

(Md. Mahmood Al Faruque) 
Executive Engineer  

LGED, Feni.  
e-mail: xen.feni@lged.gov.bd 

 

 

Memo No-46.02.3000.000.07.001.23- 876                                      Date: 08/04/2024 
 

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action please to: 
 

01. The Chief Engineer, LGED, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 
02. The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Chattogram Division, Chattogram. 
03. The Superintending Engineer (Procurement), LGED, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar,  
                  Dhaka-1207. 
04. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Noakahli Region, Noakhali. 
05. The Project Director, IRIDPNFL Project, LGED, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 
06. The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: All, District: Feni. 
07. The Editor, The Daily Nayapaigam, Feni   with a request to publish the above Tender Notice limiting it within 3x17” in your widely circulated Local Daily 

on or before 09/04/2024 for once only. 
08. Notice Board. 
 
 
 
 

(Md. Mahmood Al Faruque) 
                                                                                                                                      Executive Engineer  

LGED, Feni.  
e-mail: xen.feni@lged.gov.bd 

 

mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
mailto:xen.feni@lged.gov.bd
mailto:xen.feni@lged.gov.bd

